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Summer Session 2023             
5-Week, 7-Week, and 10 Week Sessions         

Semester Withdrawal Refund Periods 
 

Withdrawal definition: Withdrawing from ALL courses in a semester. 
 
We highly recommend you read the full University of Montana Withdrawal Policy, review the Semester 
Withdrawal FAQs, and speak with your advisor before you initiate a semester withdrawal. 
 

 10-Week Session 
 5-Week Session I 
 5-Week Session II 
 7-Week Session I 
 7-Week Session II 
 Multi-Session Withdrawals

 
 

10-Week Session: May 22 – July 28, 2023 
Withdrawal Date Refund Percentage on Tuition & 

Fees (less $30 registration fee) 
Transcript for  

10-Week courses 

On or before  
Sunday, May 21, 2023 100% W’s will not appear 

Monday May 22 –  
Wednesday, May 24, 2023 90% W’s will not appear 

Thursday, May 25 –  
Tuesday, May 30, 2023 

75% W’s will not appear 

Wednesday, May 31 – 
Monday, June 5, 2023 

50% W’s will not appear 

Tuesday, June 6 –  
Thursday July 27, 2023* 0% W’s will appear 

*Courses cannot be withdrawn after the final day of instruction for that session. 
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5-Week Session I: May 22 – June 23, 2023 
Withdrawal Date Refund Percentage on Tuition & 

Fees (less $30 registration fee) 
Transcript for  

5-Week Session I courses 

On or before  
Sunday, May 21, 2023 100% W’s will not appear 

Monday May 22 –  
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 90% W’s will not appear 

Wednesday, May 24 –  
Thursday, May 25, 2023 

75% W’s will not appear 

Friday, May 26, 2023 50% W’s will not appear 

Saturday, May 27 –  
Thursday June 22, 2023* 0% W’s will appear 

*Courses cannot be withdrawn after the final day of instruction for that session. 

 

 

 

5-Week Session II: June 26 – July 28, 2023 
Withdrawal Date Refund Percentage on Tuition & 

Fees (less $30 registration fee) 
Transcript for  

5-Week Session II courses 

On or before  
Sunday, June 25, 2023 100% W’s will not appear 

Monday, June 26 –  
Tuesday, June 27, 2023 90% W’s will not appear 

Wednesday, June 28 –  
Thursday, June 29, 2023 75% W’s will not appear 

Friday, June 30, 2023 50% W’s will not appear 

Saturday, July 1 –  
Thursday July 27, 2023* 

0% W’s will appear 

*Courses cannot be withdrawn after the final day of instruction for that session. 
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7-Week Session I: May 15 – June 30, 2023 
Withdrawal Date Refund Percentage on Tuition & 

Fees (less $30 registration fee) 
Transcript for  

7-Week Session I courses 

On or before  
Sunday, May 14, 2023 100% W’s will not appear 

Monday May 15 –  
Wednesday, May 17, 2023 90% W’s will not appear 

Thursday, May 18 –  
Monday, May 22, 2023 

75% W’s will not appear 

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 50% W’s will not appear 

Wednesday, May 24 –  
Thursday June 29, 2023* 0% W’s will appear 

*Courses cannot be withdrawn after the final day of instruction for that session. 

 

 

 

7-Week Session II: July 3 – August 18, 2023 
Withdrawal Date Refund Percentage on Tuition & 

Fees (less $30 registration fee) 
Transcript for  

7-Week session II courses 

On or before 
Sunday, July 2, 2023 100% W’s will not appear 

Monday, July 3 –  
Thursday, July 6, 2023 90% W’s will not appear 

Friday, July 7 –  
Tuesday, July 11, 2023 75% W’s will not appear 

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 50% W’s will not appear 

Thursday, July 13 –  
Thursday August 17, 2023* 

0% W’s will appear 

*Courses cannot be withdrawn after the final day of instruction for that session. 
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Multi-Session Withdrawals 
 

If a student who withdraws is also enrolled in summer courses that have not yet begun, those 
courses will be dropped with a 100% reversal of the affiliated tuition and fees. Courses that are still 
within their session’s refund period will be dropped with a 100% reversal of the affiliated tuition and 
fees. 

 


